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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080              206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   19      6,094,000      6,308,500      6,384,800        148,200              0        439,000        462,600        156,800           4.77
    59080               19      6,094,000      6,308,500      6,384,800        148,200              0        439,000        462,600        156,800           4.77
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12        765,400      3,116,100      3,116,100         53,100              0      2,403,800      2,245,300         24,200         307.12
    59080               12        765,400      3,116,100      3,116,100         53,100              0      2,403,800      2,245,300         24,200         307.12
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   244      4,299,000      4,189,100      4,147,000        747,900              0        595,900        910,200        708,700          -3.54
    59080              244      4,299,000      4,189,100      4,147,000        747,900              0        595,900        910,200        708,700          -3.54
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5599    256,600,700    251,086,000    250,939,200      1,956,400     -6,921,800      3,216,700      1,617,224        381,675          -2.21
    59080             5599    256,600,700    251,086,000    250,939,200      1,956,400     -6,921,800      3,216,700      1,617,224        381,675          -2.21
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22      1,189,300      9,885,800      9,885,800              0         -5,900      8,702,400      8,624,296              0         731.23
    59080               22      1,189,300      9,885,800      9,885,800              0         -5,900      8,702,400      8,624,296              0         731.23
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      220     15,971,400     17,504,800     17,492,400        147,100       -353,300      2,021,400      1,615,923         26,700           9.52
    59080              220     15,971,400     17,504,800     17,492,400        147,100       -353,300      2,021,400      1,615,923         26,700           9.52
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    355     25,305,400     25,321,800     25,321,800        540,100        -51,200        607,700         76,595          1,288           0.06
    59080              355     25,305,400     25,321,800     25,321,800        540,100        -51,200        607,700         76,595          1,288           0.06
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          6677    310,225,200    317,412,100    317,287,100      3,592,800     -7,332,200     17,986,900     15,552,138      1,299,363           2.28
    Exempt             206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      19      6,094,000      6,308,500      6,384,800        148,200              0        439,000        462,600        156,800           4.77
    Ind. Personal       12        765,400      3,116,100      3,116,100         53,100              0      2,403,800      2,245,300         24,200         307.12
    Com. Personal      244      4,299,000      4,189,100      4,147,000        747,900              0        595,900        910,200        708,700          -3.54
    Residential       5599    256,600,700    251,086,000    250,939,200      1,956,400     -6,921,800      3,216,700      1,617,224        381,675          -2.21
    Industrial          22      1,189,300      9,885,800      9,885,800              0         -5,900      8,702,400      8,624,296              0         731.23
    Commercial         220     15,971,400     17,504,800     17,492,400        147,100       -353,300      2,021,400      1,615,923         26,700           9.52
    Agricultural       355     25,305,400     25,321,800     25,321,800        540,100        -51,200        607,700         76,595          1,288           0.06
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

       Exempt          206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   6,471    310,225,200    317,412,100    317,287,100      3,592,800     -7,332,200     17,986,900     15,552,138      1,299,363           2.28
      Personal         275     11,158,400     13,613,700     13,647,900        949,200              0      3,438,700      3,618,100        889,700          22.31
        Real         6,196    299,066,800    303,798,400    303,639,200      2,643,600     -7,332,200     14,548,200     11,934,038        409,663           1.53
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080              206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   19      6,094,000      6,094,000      6,384,800      6,094,000      6,094,000      6,308,500      6,384,800      6,308,500      6,384,800
    59080               19      6,094,000      6,094,000      6,384,800      6,094,000      6,094,000      6,308,500      6,384,800      6,308,500      6,384,800
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12        765,400        765,400      3,116,100        765,400        765,400      3,116,100      3,116,100      3,116,100      3,116,100
    59080               12        765,400        765,400      3,116,100        765,400        765,400      3,116,100      3,116,100      3,116,100      3,116,100
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   244      4,299,000      4,272,200      4,147,000      4,299,000      4,272,200      4,189,100      4,147,000      4,189,100      4,147,000
    59080              244      4,299,000      4,272,200      4,147,000      4,299,000      4,272,200      4,189,100      4,147,000      4,189,100      4,147,000
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5599    256,600,700    256,481,900    250,939,200    215,936,563    215,800,270    215,432,653    215,301,380    223,075,919    223,023,996
    59080             5599    256,600,700    256,481,900    250,939,200    215,936,563    215,800,270    215,432,653    215,301,380    223,075,919    223,023,996
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       22      1,189,300      1,189,300      9,885,800      1,016,015      1,016,015      9,656,543      9,656,543      9,997,066      9,997,066
    59080               22      1,189,300      1,189,300      9,885,800      1,016,015      1,016,015      9,656,543      9,656,543      9,997,066      9,997,066
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      220     15,971,400     15,959,100     17,492,400     12,950,544     12,906,962     14,596,762     14,584,362     15,014,328     15,014,328
    59080              220     15,971,400     15,959,100     17,492,400     12,950,544     12,906,962     14,596,762     14,584,362     15,014,328     15,014,328
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    355     25,305,400     25,305,400     25,321,800     14,855,910     14,766,933     15,136,447     15,136,447     15,239,278     15,239,278
    59080              355     25,305,400     25,305,400     25,321,800     14,855,910     14,766,933     15,136,447     15,136,447     15,239,278     15,239,278
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          6677    310,225,200    310,067,300    317,287,100    255,917,432    255,621,780    268,436,105    268,326,632    276,940,291    276,922,568
    Exempt             206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      19      6,094,000      6,094,000      6,384,800      6,094,000      6,094,000      6,308,500      6,384,800      6,308,500      6,384,800
    Ind. Personal       12        765,400        765,400      3,116,100        765,400        765,400      3,116,100      3,116,100      3,116,100      3,116,100
    Com. Personal      244      4,299,000      4,272,200      4,147,000      4,299,000      4,272,200      4,189,100      4,147,000      4,189,100      4,147,000
    Residential       5599    256,600,700    256,481,900    250,939,200    215,936,563    215,800,270    215,432,653    215,301,380    223,075,919    223,023,996
    Industrial          22      1,189,300      1,189,300      9,885,800      1,016,015      1,016,015      9,656,543      9,656,543      9,997,066      9,997,066
    Commercial         220     15,971,400     15,959,100     17,492,400     12,950,544     12,906,962     14,596,762     14,584,362     15,014,328     15,014,328
    Agricultural       355     25,305,400     25,305,400     25,321,800     14,855,910     14,766,933     15,136,447     15,136,447     15,239,278     15,239,278
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

       Exempt          206              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   6,471    310,225,200    310,067,300    317,287,100    255,917,432    255,621,780    268,436,105    268,326,632    276,940,291    276,922,568
      Personal         275     11,158,400     11,131,600     13,647,900     11,158,400     11,131,600     13,613,700     13,647,900     13,613,700     13,647,900
        Real         6,196    299,066,800    298,935,700    303,639,200    244,759,032    244,490,180    254,822,405    254,678,732    263,326,591    263,274,668
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            8               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59080                8               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       6,094,000               0       6,094,000               0       6,384,800
    59080                0               0       6,094,000               0       6,094,000               0       6,384,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12         765,400               0         765,400               0       3,116,100               0
    59080               12         765,400               0         765,400               0       3,116,100               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   244       4,299,000               0       4,272,200               0       4,147,000               0
    59080              244       4,299,000               0       4,272,200               0       4,147,000               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3439     182,393,092      74,207,608     182,309,214      74,172,686     176,185,619      74,753,581
    59080             3439     182,393,092      74,207,608     182,309,214      74,172,686     176,185,619      74,753,581
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0       1,189,300               0       1,189,300               0       9,885,800
    59080                0               0       1,189,300               0       1,189,300               0       9,885,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3         104,115      15,867,285         104,115      15,854,985         100,665      17,391,735
    59080                3         104,115      15,867,285         104,115      15,854,985         100,665      17,391,735
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    348      24,110,982       1,194,418      24,308,482         996,918      24,816,390         505,410
    59080              348      24,110,982       1,194,418      24,308,482         996,918      24,816,390         505,410
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080         4,054     211,672,589      98,552,611     211,759,411      98,307,889     208,365,774     108,921,326
    Exempt               8               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       6,094,000               0       6,094,000               0       6,384,800
    Ind. Personal       12         765,400               0         765,400               0       3,116,100               0
    Com. Personal      244       4,299,000               0       4,272,200               0       4,147,000               0
    Residential       3439     182,393,092      74,207,608     182,309,214      74,172,686     176,185,619      74,753,581
    Industrial           0               0       1,189,300               0       1,189,300               0       9,885,800
    Commercial           3         104,115      15,867,285         104,115      15,854,985         100,665      17,391,735
    Agricultural       348      24,110,982       1,194,418      24,308,482         996,918      24,816,390         505,410
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

       Exempt            8               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   4,046     211,672,589      98,552,611     211,759,411      98,307,889     208,365,774     108,921,326
      Personal         256       5,064,400       6,094,000       5,037,600       6,094,000       7,263,100       6,384,800
        Real         3,790     206,608,189      92,458,611     206,721,811      92,213,889     201,102,674     102,536,526
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            8               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59080                8               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       6,094,000               0       6,094,000               0       6,384,800
    59080                0               0       6,094,000               0       6,094,000               0       6,384,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    12         765,400               0         765,400               0       3,116,100               0
    59080               12         765,400               0         765,400               0       3,116,100               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   244       4,299,000               0       4,272,200               0       4,147,000               0
    59080              244       4,299,000               0       4,272,200               0       4,147,000               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3439     158,650,847      57,285,716     158,417,046      57,383,224     156,311,621      58,989,759
    59080             3439     158,650,847      57,285,716     158,417,046      57,383,224     156,311,621      58,989,759
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0       1,016,015               0       1,016,015               0       9,656,543
    59080                0               0       1,016,015               0       1,016,015               0       9,656,543
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3          98,545      12,851,999          98,545      12,808,417          99,523      14,484,839
    59080                3          98,545      12,851,999          98,545      12,808,417          99,523      14,484,839
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    348      13,857,892         998,018      13,966,415         800,518      14,758,720         377,727
    59080              348      13,857,892         998,018      13,966,415         800,518      14,758,720         377,727
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          4054     177,671,684      78,245,748     177,519,606      78,102,174     178,432,964      89,893,668
    Exempt               8               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       6,094,000               0       6,094,000               0       6,384,800
    Ind. Personal       12         765,400               0         765,400               0       3,116,100               0
    Com. Personal      244       4,299,000               0       4,272,200               0       4,147,000               0
    Residential       3439     158,650,847      57,285,716     158,417,046      57,383,224     156,311,621      58,989,759
    Industrial           0               0       1,016,015               0       1,016,015               0       9,656,543
    Commercial           3          98,545      12,851,999          98,545      12,808,417          99,523      14,484,839
    Agricultural       348      13,857,892         998,018      13,966,415         800,518      14,758,720         377,727
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 

       Exempt            8               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   4,046     177,671,684      78,245,748     177,519,606      78,102,174     178,432,964      89,893,668
      Personal         256       5,064,400       6,094,000       5,037,600       6,094,000       7,263,100       6,384,800
        Real         3,790     172,607,284      72,151,748     172,482,006      72,008,174     171,169,864      83,508,868
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

0                        45              0        591,600        591,600        394,400        445,800        445,800        297,200
DDA                     264      4,657,427     19,674,900     18,942,455     14,138,092      9,410,800      8,596,322      3,770,494
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    1,325,300 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,352,000 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                 has    1,693,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    3,576,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC              has    7,327,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

SCHARICH RICK L & VANESSA C         has      499,639 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES LLC           has      559,540 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN              has      604,578 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC              has      644,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES             has      692,800 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      719,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST   has      721,830 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      723,781 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has      856,546 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has      867,200 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
LCL PARTNERS                        has      972,997 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    1,243,870 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                 has    1,693,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    3,530,523 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC              has    7,325,871 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

020-900-018-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     441,000
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     446,000
047-435-013-21              SUN VILLAGE TRAILS LLC                 $     483,800
047-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     520,200
015-004-016-10              CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES LLC              $     559,540
015-018-006-00              HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN                 $     604,578
047-115-001-00              WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST      $     627,600
017-900-002-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     653,900
015-900-036-00              ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES                $     657,000
017-900-001-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     719,800
047-255-002-00              LCL PARTNERS                           $     962,697
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,006,200
017-900-016-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,178,600
047-900-004-00              WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                    $   1,693,600
047-435-021-30              3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC                 $   7,319,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     446,000
017-014-013-10              EXIT 76 AUTO TRUCK PLAZA LC            $     467,700
047-435-013-21              SUN VILLAGE TRAILS LLC                 $     483,800
047-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     520,200
015-004-016-10              CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES LLC              $     607,500
047-115-001-00              WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST      $     627,600
015-018-006-00              HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN                 $     649,600
017-900-002-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     653,900
015-900-036-00              ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES                $     657,000
017-900-001-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     719,800
047-255-002-00              LCL PARTNERS                           $     993,700
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,006,200
017-900-016-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,178,600
047-900-004-00              WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                    $   1,693,600
047-435-021-30              3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC                 $   7,319,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

BAIRD DEBORA K                      has          27,514.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CAVERLEY SHAWN                      has          27,524.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SELECT BANK                         has          27,878.40 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GRINWIS VICTOR                      has          28,223.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SIEDLECKI DYAN                      has          29,048.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MONTCALM COUNTY TREASURER           has          30,018.49 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
DILLON MANICE D & ELAINE M          has          39,121.41 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has          43,570.01 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
ZIMMERMAN STEVEN A & KRISTINE M     has          44,362.85 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
DILLON MANICE                       has          45,012.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
REYERS INVESTMENTS LLC              has          65,775.60 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MDOT                                has          72,289.75 Total Acres in 30 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF PIERSON                  has          80,250.56 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
DILLON MANICE D                     has          87,979.14 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
MIDWEST LAND HOLDINGS LLC           has         708,930.45 Total Acres in 32 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN              has      649,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GRASSLEY WAYNE                      has      652,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PAULEN LEROY E & VICKY J            has      666,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES             has      692,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      719,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST   has      766,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MOOSE TREE COMPANY LLC              has      773,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has      867,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      867,300 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
LCL PARTNERS                        has    1,004,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)


